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PROVISIONAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 
 

Countries 
 
ALGERIA 
 

Mme Samira Natéche, 
Sous Directrice de la Préservation du Littoral, du 
Milieu Marin et des Zones Humides 
Ministère de l'Aménagement du Territoire, de 
l'Environnement et du Tourisme 
 
Rue des 4 Canons - Algiers –Algeria 
natechesamira@yahoo.fr 
Tel : 021 432875 
Fax : 021 432875 

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 
 

Mr. Senad OPRASIC 
Head, Department for Environment Protection 
Ministry of Foreign Trade and Economic 
Relations 
Musala 9 
71000 Sarajevo, Bosnia & Herzegovina 
 
senadoprasic@yahoo.com, 
senad.oprasic@mvteo.gov.ba 
 
Tel: +387 33 552365 
Fax: +387 33 445911 
 

CROATIA 
 

Ms Nevia Kruzic 
Head of Department for Sea Protection 
Ministry of Environmental Protection, Physical 
Planning & Construction 
Division of Environmental Protection 
Uzarska Ulica 2/I 
Rijeka, Croatia 
 
Tel: +385 51 213499 
Fax: +385 51 214324 
E-mail: nevia.kruzic@mzopu.hr 
 
Ms Marija VIZNER 
Adviser of the General Manager’s Office 
Republic of Croatia, Croatian Waters 
 
Ulica grada Vukovara 220 
Zagreb 10 000 Croatia 
 
Tel: +385 1 63 07 620 
Fax: +385 16307657 
marija.vizner@voda.hr 
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EGYPT 
 

Mrs. Mawaheb Abou-El Azm  
Ministry of State for Environmental Affairs 
Chief Executive Officer 
Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency (EEAA) 
30 Misr-helwan Agrecultur Road,  
Maadi Cairo 11728 Egypt  
 
Tel : +20 25256445 
Fax :+20 25256454  
mawaheb@eeaa.gov.eg 
 
Mrs. Heba Sharawy 
Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency (EEAA) 
Director of International Organization Department 
Tel: +02 25256452 
Fax: +02 25266016 
Email: Heba_shrawy@yahoo.com 
 

ITALY 
 

Mr Oliviero Montanaro 
Head of Unit 
Italian Ministry for Environment, Land and Sea 
Via C. Colombo, 174 – 00147 Rome (Italy) Tel: 
+39 06 57223441 
Fax : +390657228424 
 
Email: montanaro.oliviero@minambiente.it 
 
 
Mrs. Federica Sprovieri 
Adviser 
Italian Ministry for the Environment Land and Sea 
Dept. for Environmental Research and 
Development 
Tel: 0039.06.5722 8183 
Email: Sprovieri.federica@minambiente.it 

LEBANON 
 

Ms Olfat Hamdan 
Analytical Chemist 
MEDPOL Focal Point 
Service of Protection of Urban Environment 
Ministry of the Environment 
Lazarieh Building, 7th floor - Beirut Central District 
P.O. Box 11-2727 
Beirut 
Lebanon 
 
Tel: +961 1 976555 
Fax : +961 1 975530 
E-mail : o.hamdan@moe.gov.lb 
 
Lara Samaha 
Ministry of Environment 
Head of Department 
Department of Natural Wealth 
Tel: +961 1 976 555 
Fax: +961 1 976530 



 
Email:l.samaha@moe.gov.lb 
 

LIBYA 
 

Mr. Nuri Almezughi 
Director of Technical Cooperation Office 
Environment General Authority 
Tripoli 00218 Libya 
Tel: +218 21 487 21 88 
Fax: +218 21 4872188 
Email : almezughi@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. Abdulgader Abufayed, 
Senior Consultant 
Environment General Authority 
Tel: +218214870266 
Fax : +218 214872188 
Email : aabufayed@hotmail.com 
 

MALTA 
 

Mr. Sergei Golovkin, 
Manager, International Projects Team 
EU & Multilateral Affairs Unit  
Hexagon House, Spencer Hill, Marsa, MRS 1000, 
PO Box 200, Malta 
Tel : 00356 22907305 
Fax : 00356 22902295 
Email : Sergei.golovkin@mepa.org.mt 
 

MONTENEGRO 
 

Mr. Branimir Gvozdenovic 
Minister  
Ministry of Spatial Planning and Environment  
Rimski trg 46, Podgorica 20000 
Montenegro 
 
Mrs. Jelena Knezevic 
Advisor to Minister, MAP FP 
Tel: +38220228516 
Fax: +382 20 228512 
Email: Jelena.knezevic@gove.me 
 
Ms. Aleksandra Ivanovic 
Head of Sustainable Development Department 
P.E. for Coastal Zone Management 
 Tel : +38233452709 
Fax : +382 33 452 685 
Email : Aleksandra.ivanovic@morskodobro.com 

MOROCCO 
 

Mr. Azzeddine Daaif 
Administrateur en charge du dossier FEM 
Departement de l’ Environnement / Secretariat 
d’etat charge de l’Eau et de l’ Environnement 
9 Avenue Al Araar, Secteur 16, Hay Riad-Rabat 
Rabat 10100 Maroc 
 
Tel: +212 05 37576638 
Fax :+212 05 37570648 
Email : Daaif_azdine@yahoo.fr 
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SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 
 

HASSOUN, Imad 
Deputy Minister 
Ministry of Local Administration and Environment, 
Tel: +963 11 2319167  
Mob:+963 944 78 53 50       
Fax: +963 113335645  
imadh@gmx.net 
 
Mr. Hasan Morjan 
Director 
Ministry of state for Environment affairs, 
directorate of environment of Tartous 
Tel: +96343321916 
Email: Hassan8855@yahoo.com 
 

TUNISIA 
 

Mr. Mohamed Ali Ben Temessek, 
Chef de service a la direction Générale de 
l’Environement et de la Qualite de la vie  
 
Direction Générale Environnement et Qualité de 
vie 
Ministère de l'Environnement et du 
Développement durable 
Centre Urbain Nord, 1080 Tunis. Batiment I.C.F. 
B.P. Tunisia 
 
Tel: +216 70 728644          
Fax: +216 70 728 655    
Email :mtemessek@yahoo.fr 
 
Mr. Habib Ben Moussa 
Directeur 
Ministère de l'Environnement et du 
Développement durable/agence de protection et 
d’ amenagement du littoral 
2, Rue Mohamed Rachid Ridha, Belvedere B.P. 
280 
2045 
Tunis  
 
Tel :+0216 71840177 
Fax: +216 71 848 660    
 
 

TURKEY 
 

Mr. Emrah MANAP 
Biologist 
Ministry of Environment and Forestry, 
Environmental Agency for Special Areas  
Alpaslan Turkes Caddesi 31.Sok 10 No’Lubina 
06510 Bestepe/Yenimahalle Ankara 06510 
Turkey 
Tel: 00903122221234 
Fax: 00903122222661 
Email: emrah.manap@gmail.com  
 



 
Mr Veysel  ASLAN 
Head of Marine and Coastal Management 
Department 
Ministry of Environment and Forestry, General 
Directorate of Environmental Management 
Email: vaslan@cob.gov.tr 
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Observers 
Mission Union pour la Méditerranée 
 

Mrs. Julia Jordan 
Chargée de mission développement durable 
Mer et Agriculture 
Mission Union pour la Méditerranée 
Présidence de la République 
55, rue du Faubourg Saint-Honoré 
75008 Paris 
Tel : (33) (0) 1 58 36 27 24 
fax : (33) (0) 1 42 66 10 93 
Email : julia.jordan@um-elysee.fr 

IW Learn Mr. Mish Hamid 
Email: mish@iwlearn.org 
 
 

CDL-Conservatoire du littoral Mr. Fabrice Bernard 
Délégué Europe et International 
Conservatoire Du Littoral 
Aix en Provence   
13100            
France 
Tel : 00 33 4 42 91 28 35 
Fax : 00 33 4 42 91 64 11 
Email : F.Bernard@conservatoire-du-littoral.fr 

Secretariat of ACCOBAMS Ms. Marie Christine Grillo 
Executive Secretary 
2, terrasses de Fontvieille, Monanco 
Tel:+377 98 98 80 10/2078,  
Mob:+33 6 80 86 75 44,  
Email: mcgrillo@accobams.net 
 
 

UNDP Turkey Mr. Harun Guclusoy 
Project Manager 
UNDP Turkey 
c/o OCKKB, Alparslan Türkes Cad. 10 No’lu Hizmet 
Binasi, Bestepe, Yeni Mahalle 
Ankara 06510  
Republic of Turkey 
Tel: +90 312 222 1234 / Ext 342 
Email : harun.guclusoy@undp.org 
 

UNDP Montenegro To be Confirmed 

Autonomous University of Barcelona, Mrs. Francoise Breton 
PEGASO Project Leader 
Email :francoise.breton@uab.cat 

Horizon 2020 Capacity Building/Mediterranean 
Environment  

Programme 
Mr. Michael Scoullos 



 
Team Leader 
Email :scoullos@mio-ecsde.org 
 
Dr. Emad Adly 
Deputy Team Leader 
Email :e.adly@raednetwork.org 
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Executing Partners and PMU 
 
 
UNEP/MAP 
UNITED NATIONS ENVIRONMENT PROGRAMME 
COORDINATING UNIT FOR THE 
MEDITERRANEAN ACTION PLAN 
 

Ms. Maria Luisa Silva Mejias 
MAP Officer in Charge and Deputy Coordinator 
Tel:(30) 210 7273126, 
Fax: (30) 210 7253196/7 
Email: maria.luisa.silva@unepmap.gr 
 
 
Mr. Ivica Trumbic 
Project Manager  
UNEP/MAP GEF Strategic Partnership for 
The Mediterranean Sea Large Marine Ecosystem (PMU) 
Tel: (30) 210 7273102,  
Fax: (30) 210 7253196-7 
Email: ivica.trumbic@unepmap.gr 
 
Mrs. Virginie Hart 
Marine and Coastal Expert, 
UNEP/MAP GEF Strategic Partnership for 
The Mediterranean Sea Large Marine Ecosystem (PMU) 
Tel: (30) 210 7273122,  
Fax: (30) 210 7253196-7 
Email: virginie.hart@unepmap.gr 
 
Mr. Giorgos Petridis 
Administrative Officer 
UNEP/MAP GEF Strategic Partnership for 
The Mediterranean Sea Large Marine Ecosystem (PMU) 
Tel: (30) 210 7273125,  
Fax: (30) 210 7253196-7 
Email: giorgos.petridis@unepmap.gr 
 
 
Mr Francesco Saverio Civili 
MED POL Coordinator 
Tel: +30 210 72 73 106 
E-mail: fscivili@unepmap.gr 
 
Mr Fouad Abousamra 
MED POL Programme Officer 
Tel: +30 210 72 73 116 
E-mail: fouad@unepmap.gr 
 
UNEP/MAP, 48, Vassileos Konstantinou Avenue,  
11635 Athens Athens, Greece 
 
 
 



 
World Bank Mr. Andrea Merla 

Advisor, World Bank 
merla.andrea@gmail.com 
 
Ms.  Amy Evans 
Advisor, World Bank 
Europe and Central Asia 
Aevans1@worldbank.org 
 
Ms. Dahlia LOTAYEF 
Senior Environmental Specialist & METAP Coordinator 
Middle East and North Africa Region Sustainable 
Development Department  (MNSSD) 
dlotayef@worldbank.org 
 
Ms. Tracy Hart 
Senior Environment Specialist 
Thart@worldbank.org 
 
 
The World Bank, MSN H5-503 
922 244 Str NW 
Washington 

United Nations Educational, Scientific and 
Cultural Organization International Hydrological 
Programme (UNESCO/HP) 

Mr. Holger Treidel 
Assistant Programme Specialist 
International Hydrological Programme 
UNESCO - Division of Water Sciences 
1, rue Miollis, 75732 Paris Cedex 15, France 
Tel: +33 (0) 145683943 
Email: h.treidel@unesco.org 
 
 
Mr. Bo Appelgren 
UNESCO-IHP Senior Consultant 
Email: appelgrenbo@gmail.com 
 
 
Mr. Francesco Rizzo 
Programme Specialist 
Email: f.rizzo@unesco.org 
 
 

UNITED NATIONS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT 
ORGANIZATION (UNIDO) 

Ms. Roberta De Palma 
Chief Technical Advisor 
Cell. (IT): +39 339 8547 882 
Email: roberta.depalma@exima.dk 
 
 
Mr. Igor Volodin 
Chief Water Management Unit  
Environmental Management Branch Programme 
Development and Technical Cooperation 
Tel: +43.1.26026.3938 
Email: I.Volodin@unido.org 
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Regional Activity Centre for Specially Protected 
Areas (RAC/SPA) 

Mr. Abderrahmen Gannoun 
Director 
B.P. 337 - 1080 Tunis Cedex. TUNISIA 
Email: gannoun.abderrahmen@rac-spa.org 
 
Mr. Daniel Cebrian Menchero 
Marine Biology Expert. PhD, SAP BIO Programme 
Officer 
Email: daniel.cebrian@rac-spa.org 
 
 
Tel:  + 216 71 206 649  / + 216 71 206 485 
Fax: + 216 71 206 490 

Regional Activity Center for Priority Actions 
Programme (PAP/RAC) 

Mr. Marko Prem 
Director a.i. 
Email: marko.prem@ppa.htnet.hr 
 
Ms. Daria POVH SKUGOR 
Environmental Economist 
Email: daria.povh@ppa.t-com.hr 
 
Kraj Sv. Ivana 11, P.O. Box 576, 21000 Split, Croatia 
Tel: (385) 21 340 470, Fax: (385) 21 340490 

Regional Activity Center for Cleaner Production 
Mediterranean Action Plan - United Nations 
Environment Program 
Regional Centre under the Stockholm 
Convention 

Mrs. Virginia Alzina 
Director, CP/RAC 
Email: valzina@cprac.org 
 
Mr. Alfred Vara 
SCP Programme & GEF Project Manager 
Email: avara@cprac.org 
 
Mrs. Vanessa Rodriguez 
Specialist 
vrodriguez@cprac.org 
 
C/ Dr. Roux, 80  08017 Barcelona – Spain 
Tel+34 93 553 8790 Fax. +34 93 553 87 95 

Global Water Partnership Mediterranean (GWP-
Med) 

Mr. Vangelis Constantianos 
Executive Secretary, (GWP-Med) 
Email: vangelis@gwpmed.org 
 
Mr. Dimitris Faloutsos 
Programme Officer, (GWP-Med) 
Email: dimitris@gwpmed.org 
 
12 Kyrristou str.  
105 56 Athens , Greece 
T: +30210-3247490, -3247267 
F: +30210-3317127 



 
WWF MEDPO Mr. Paolo Lombardi 

Director 
Email: plombardi@wwfmedpo.org 
 
Ms. Giovanna Agostinelli 
Marine Unit Administrator 
Email: gagostinelli@wwfmedpo.org 
 
Ms. Catherine Piante 
Interim MedPAN South project manager 
Email: cpiante@wwf.fr 
 
Via Pò, 25/c 
00198 Rome, Italy 
Tel:  + 39 06 84497381 
Fax: + 39 06 8413866 
 

INFO/RAC Mr. Claudio Maricchiolo 
Head 
Email: claudio.maricchiolo@isprambiente.it 
 
Mrs. Astrid Raudner 
Email : astrid.raudner@isprambiente 
 
 
Mrs. Stefania Fusani 
Email :stefania.fusani@isprambiente.it 
 
Mr. Arthur Pasquale 
Email :arthur.pasquale@isprambiente.it 
 
INFO-RAC (ISPRA – Istituto Superiore per la Protezione 
e la Ricerca Ambientale) VIA VITALIANO BRANCATI, 
48 00144 Rome Italy 
Tel: 0039 06 5007 2177, Fax:0039 06 5007 2221 
 

MIO ECSDE Ms. Anastasia Roniotes 
Information Officer 
Email :roniotes@mio-ecsde.org 
 
Ms. Thomi Vlahogianni 
Programme Officer 
Email :vlachogianni@mio-ecsde.org 
 
 
12, Kyrristou str, 105 56, Athens, Greece 
Tel: +30210-3247490, -3247267 
Fax: +30210-3317127 
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Food and Agriculture Organization (FAO) Ms. Barbara Cooney 

GEF Coordinator, FAO 
Tel: +3906 5705 5478 
Email :Barbara.Cooney@fao.org 
 
Mr. Kyriakos Kourkouliotis 
Programme Officer, FAO 
Tel: +39 06 57053715 
Email: kyriakos.Kourkouliotis@fao.org 
 
Mr. Pedro de Barros 
Fishery Resources Officer  
Fisheries Management and Conservation Service (FIMF)   
Fisheries and Aquaculture Department 
Tel: + 39 0657056469   
Fax: +39 0657053020    
Email :pedro.barros@fao.org 
 
Viale delle Terme di Caracalla, 00147 Rome, Italy 

UNEP DGEF Ms. Kelly West 
Task Manager, International Waters 
Email :kelly.west@unep.org 
 
Tel: (254 20) 762 4147 
Division of GEF Coordination 
United Nations Environment Programme 
P.O. Box 30552-00100, Nairobi, Kenya 

 


